To the Honorable



record the attached	original	documents	ΩT	conv	thereo
record the attached	ongmai	documents	VI.	CUDY	mereo

 $\mathbf{r}$ 

102216	/21
Name of Conveying party(ies)     Katsufumi TANAKA, Kyoichi KINOSHITA, Tomohei	2. Praise and address of receiving party(ies)
SUGIYAMA, Takashi YOSHIDA and Eiji KONO	(1) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ②No	Internal Address:
	× 50
9-3-02	Street Address: 2- 1, Toyoda-cho
·	70
	City William 11 City All 11 City Annual Ci
\	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date(s): July 15, 2002	
	<u> </u>
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
TBA O/	· ·
TBA 10, 233974 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ► No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kurt E. Richter	1
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	
City. New York State. INCW YORK 25p. 10154 0055	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
6/2002 HLE333 00000009 10233974	☑ Enclosed
¢:581 40.00 pr	57 The Commission of heads and hair day to
	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiencies in fees or to credit any overpayments to Deposit Account
	No. 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5054.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	V. 12/1.61
Kurt E. Richter (24,052)	September 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attach-ments and documents:[2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Assignment

FOR VALUE R			
like Kateuf	ECEIVED umi TANAKA Kyo	ichi KINOSHITA	, Tomohei SUGIYAMA, Takashi YOSHIDA and Eiji KON
of		LOUIZ KENDONETH	
Japan			
ding c/o KABUS 448-8671,		OTA JIDOSHOKKI	: 2—1, Toyoda—cho, Kariya—shi, Aichi—ken,
eby sell, assign, tran	sfer and convey unto	KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
orporation of Jap	an		
ing a place of busine	ss at 2-1, Toyoda	a—cho, Kariya—s	shi, Aichi–ken, 448–8671, Japan
reinafter called the " I to certain invention	s relating to PROCESS	s FOR FILLING A	representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in POWDER, APPRATUS THEREFOR UCING COMPOSITE MATERIAL
I described in an app	lication for Letters Pate	ent of the United State	es executed by US on
granted thereon, and tich may be granted, t d we hereby aut reign to the United St	l all reissues and extens upon said inventions in horize and request the	ions thereof, and all a any countries foreign Commissioner of Pate to do, to issue all Le	nuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; ents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries ters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns
im for any application in the internation of the in	on for patent or other fi tional Convention for th	form of protection for the Protection of Indus	successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority trial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth of the fitted written or oral authorization from
sent to file or like do ignee or nomined to	cument which may be claim the aforesaid be	required in any countre enefit of the right of	shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, ry for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of enceforth be substituted for it.
AND we h	ereby covenant that we xecuted and will not ex	JE have the full recute any agreement i	right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and n conflict herewith.
<del>-</del> -	ereby covenant and ag	ree that WE will	communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal repre-
tatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi	, make all rightful oat	and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said se in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for
tatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a ignee, its successors I inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi	, make all rightful oat	hs, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said
tatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a ignee, its successors I inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said see in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002
tatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors I inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said see in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Karza fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA Ls.  Myoichi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA Ls.
itatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said see in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Karza fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA Ls.  Myoichi Kinoshita Kypichi KINOSHITA Ls.
itatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said see in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002
tatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said en in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Karza fam. Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA L.S.  Myoschi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA L.S.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA L.S.
itatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said exe in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Kara fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA Ls.  Mynichi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA Ls.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA Ls.  Takashi Yoshida Takashi YOSHIDA Ls.
ntatives, all facts kno risional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said exe in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Kara fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA Ls.  Mynichi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA Ls.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA Ls.  Takashi Yoshida Takashi YOSHIDA Ls.
itatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said act in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Kara fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA L.S.  Myoschi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA L.S.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA L.S.  Tokashi Yashida Takashi YOSHIDA L.S.  Eiji KONO L.S.
itatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said act in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Kara fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA L.S.  Mynichi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA L.S.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA L.S.  Tokashi Yashida Takashi YOSHIDA L.S.  Eiji KONO L.S.  L.S.
ntatives, all facts kno isional, continuing a signee, its successors d inventions in any a IN TESTIMON	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said act in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Karza fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA L.S.  Myoschi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA L.S.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA L.S.  Eixi Xarlada Takashi YOSHIDA L.S.  Eixi Xarra fumo Eiji KONO L.S.  L.S.  L.S.
rate of	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said act in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Kara fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA L.S.  Myorichi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA L.S.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA L.S.  Tokashi Yashida Takashi YOSHIDA L.S.  Eiji KONO L.S.  L.S.  L.S.
ntatives, all facts kno visional, continuing a signee, its successors id inventions in any a	nd reissue applications, , assigns and legal repi nd all countries.	, make all rightful oat resentatives or nomine	hs. and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said ex in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2002  Kara fum; Tanaka Katsufumi TANAKA L.S.  Myorichi Kinoshita Kyoichi KINOSHITA L.S.  Temphei Sugiyama Tomohei SUGIYAMA L.S.  Tokashi Yashida Takashi YOSHIDA L.S.  Eiji KONO L.S.  L.S.  L.S.  SS.:

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0234

Notary Public [Notarial Stamp]

**RECORDED: 09/03/2002** 

(Seal)